User’s Manual
MSxxxx-0x05-xP Series
UHF MiniSystem Combiner
Base Line 1.20
Document Number: INS41919-1
User’s Manual
MiniSystem
Combiner

DC Connector 2pin 5mm Phoenix (mating plug supplied)
Alarm Connector 3pin 5mm Phoenix (mating plug supplied)
Enclosure 3RU 19in Rack Mount (Black)
DC Power Requirements +11VDC to +28VDC 3.5W typ. (polarity protected)
Grounding 5mm and 6mm stainless steel studs
IP Rating Indoor Use Only
Operating Temperature  -30° to +60° C  (-122° to +140° F)
Dimensions (HxWxD) 133x483x430mm  (5.23x19x17in)
Weight 2ch model = 12Kg  (27lbs)    4ch model = 16Kg  (35.2lbs)
Table 3
MSxxxx Series UHF User’s Manual
Asia Pacific | EMEA | Americas     12
3. Ordering Information
Ordering Information
RFI Part Number Description
MS3436-0205-SP 340-360MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Single Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS3638-0205-SP 360-380MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Single Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS3840-0205-SP 380-400MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Single Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4043-0205-SP 400-430MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Single Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4345-0205-SP 430-450MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Single Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4547-0205-SP 450-470MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Single Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4750-0205-SP 470-500MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Single Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS5052-0205-SP 500-520MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Single Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS3436-0405-SP 340-360MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Single Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS3638-0405-SP 360-380MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Single Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS3840-0405-SP 380-400MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Single Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4043-0405-SP 400-430MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Single Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4345-0405-SP 430-450MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Single Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4547-0405-SP 450-470MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Single Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4750-0405-SP 470-500MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Single Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS5052-0405-SP 500-520MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Single Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS3436-0205-DP 340-360MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Dual Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS3638-0205-DP 360-380MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Dual Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS3840-0205-DP 380-400MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Dual Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4043-0205-DP 400-430MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Dual Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4345-0205-DP 430-450MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Dual Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4547-0205-DP 450-470MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Dual Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4750-0205-DP 470-500MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Dual Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS5052-0205-DP 500-520MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Dual Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS3436-0405-DP 340-360MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Dual Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS3638-0405-DP 360-380MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Dual Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS3840-0405-DP 380-400MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Dual Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4043-0405-DP 400-430MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Dual Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4345-0405-DP 430-450MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Dual Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4547-0405-DP 450-470MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Dual Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4750-0405-DP 470-500MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Dual Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MS5052-0405-DP 500-520MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – Dual Antenna operation – with Rx Preamplifier
MSxxxx Series UHF User’s Manual
Asia Pacific | EMEA | Americas     13
Ordering Information
RFI Part Number Description
MS3436-0205-NDP 340-360MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – External Filters/Duplexer – with Rx Preamplifier
MS3638-0205-NDP 360-380MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – External Filters/Duplexer – with Rx Preamplifier
MS3840-0205-NDP 380-400MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – External Filters/Duplexer – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4043-0205-NDP 400-430MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – External Filters/Duplexer – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4345-0205-NDP 430-450MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – External Filters/Duplexer – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4547-0205-NDP 450-470MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – External Filters/Duplexer – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4750-0205-NDP 470-500MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – External Filters/Duplexer – with Rx Preamplifier
MS5052-0205-NDP 500-520MHz - 2 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – External Filters/Duplexer – with Rx Preamplifier
MS3436-0405-NDP 340-360MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – External Filters/Duplexer – with Rx Preamplifier
MS3638-0405-NDP 360-380MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – External Filters/Duplexer – with Rx Preamplifier
MS3840-0405-NDP 380-400MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – External Filters/Duplexer – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4043-0405-NDP 400-430MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – External Filters/Duplexer – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4345-0405-NDP 430-450MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – External Filters/Duplexer – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4547-0405-NDP 450-470MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – External Filters/Duplexer – with Rx Preamplifier
MS4750-0405-NDP 470-500MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – External Filters/Duplexer – with Rx Preamplifier
MS5052-0405-NDP 500-520MHz - 4 Ch MiniSystem Combiner – External Filters/Duplexer – with Rx Preamplifier
RX0000-3000-AC 100-240VAC / 12VDC Mains Power Plug Pack Power Supply
SP0000-6001-11 50ohm BNC (male) Termination for unused Rx Output ports
SP0000-6002-11 50ohm N (male) Termination for unused Tx Input ports